## RESOLUTION NO. 0 - 97

## APPOINTING MARTIN MAU E.S.D.A. DEPUTY COORDINATOR

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That Village of Chatham Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan drafted by the Village of Chatham Emergency Services and Disaster Agency has provisions for the appointment of Deputy Coordinator.

SECTION 2: The President is nominating Martin Mau to fill the position of Deputy Coordinator for the Village of Chatham Emergency Services and Disaster Agency.

**SECTION 3:** This Ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Passed this 14th day of January, 1997

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Penny Moomey, Village Clerk

AYES: 6

NAYS: O

PASSED: 1/14/97

APPROVED: 1/14/97